
1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT AGREEMENT 
MAZE & ASSOCIATES ACCOUNTANCY CORPORATION 

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is entered into and becomes effective on 
______________________ (Effective Date), by THE CITY OF MORGAN HILL, a municipal corporation, 
("CITY") and, MAZE & ASSOCIATES ACCOUNTANCY CORPORATION, a California Corporation 
("CONSULTANT"). 

RECITALS 

The following recitals are a substantive part of this Agreement: 

1. This First Amendment to Agreement is entered into based upon City of Morgan Hill City Council
approval on _____________________. 

2. The CITY and CONSULTANT entered into that “Consultant Agreement” made as of June 11,
2015, for consultant services for a maximum compensation of ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE AND NO/100 Dollars (“CONSULTANT AGREEMENT”). The 
CONSULTANT AGREEMENT is attached as Exhibit “A” to this Agreement.  

AGREEMENT 

THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Amendments:  All terms and conditions of the CONSULTANT AGREEMENT, as amended, as
attached as Exhibit "B,” shall remain in full force and effect; except that the following amendments shall 
be made as set forth below:  

A. Paragraph 3 shall be amended by adding the following: 

”The services to be performed by CONSULTANT shall consist of the following 
additional scope of work as further described in Exhibit “A”. 

B. Paragraph 4.1 shall be amended and replaced in its entirety by the following: 

”4.1.  Amount.  Compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED 
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR AND NO/100 Dollars ($118,264.00).  

2. Conflicts. In the event of a conflict between the terms and provisions of this First Amendment
to Agreement and the terms and provisions of the CONSULTANT AGREEMENT, the terms of this First 
Amendment to Agreement shall govern and control. 

Attachment A



2 
 

TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:   
(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND  
(2) SECRETARY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR ASSISTANT 
TREASURER. 

 
 

ATTEST:  CITY OF MORGAN HILL  
     
     
City Clerk  City Manager 
Date:   Date:  
     
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  MAZE & ASSOCIATES ACCOUNTANCY 

CORPORATION 
     
     
City Attorney  By:    
Date:   Title:  
 
 

  
 
 
 
Date: 

Print Name and Title of Signer. 
If Corporate:  Chairman, President or 
Vice President 
 

    
     
   By:  
  Title:  
    

 
 
 
 
Date: 

Print Name and Title of Signer. 
If Corporate:  Secretary, Assistant 
Secretary, Chief Financial Officer or 
Assistant Treasurer 
 

 
 
 
 



Exhibit B 

Additional Scope of Work 

I. GASB 68 for Cost-Sharing Plan (Safety): 

Prepare the required accounting and reporting information for the cost-sharing plans, 
including calculating the employer-specific amounts for: 

 Difference in proportions in deferred inflows/outflows for all the tiers
 Difference in proportions for Net Pension Liability for all the tiers
 Difference contribution and proportionate share of contributions
 The layers of unamortized deferred inflow/outflow for the above items
 The journal entries and GASB 34 adjustments required
 Calculation and worksheet will be provided to management for review and

approval

II. Transportation Development Act (TDA) Report

If required, an audit of the TDA activity including an opinion of fair presentation in 
accordance with GAAP and compliance with applicable program guidelines. 
































